passed 9-0

ORDINANCE 12-19

TO FIX THE SALARIES OF ALL ELECTED CITY OFFICIALS FOR THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON FOR THE YEAR 2013

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. Pursuant to I.C. § 36-4-7-2, the annual salaries of elected officials of the City of Bloomington for the year beginning January 1, 2013, and extending to December 31, 2013, shall be:

Mayor

\$95,464

Clerk

\$49,777

Council Members

\$14,321

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this / gta day of Scorember., 2012.

TIMOTHY MAYER, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

REGINA MOORE, Clerk City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 20th day of 500 TEMBER., 2012.

REGINA MOORE, Clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this Zonday of

. 2012.

MARK/KRUZAN, Mayor

City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance sets the maximum 2013 salary rate for all elected city officials for the City of Bloomington.

light light (1)